TREND: Is your opinion of Robert Menendez favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Hvn't
Fav Unfav HrdEn REF
Mar 13, 2018 35 37 24 3
Jul 18, 2012 37 25 36 1
May 16, 2012 37 26 36 1
Apr 12, 2012 35 27 37 1
Feb 29, 2012 38 24 36 2

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling its job?

App Dis DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 37 41 22
Sep 14, 2017 24 56 20
Jun 14, 2017 26 54 20
May 03, 2017 21 60 19
Mar 15, 2017 27 55 18
Jan 31, 2017 26 55 19
Dec 06, 2016 28 54 18
May 18, 2016 27 53 20
Nov 11, 2015 26 54 20
Apr 20, 2015 25 58 17
Jan 21, 2015 34 52 14
Dec 10, 2014 33 49 18
Aug 07, 2014 30 52 17
Apr 09, 2014 36 48 15
Jun 17, 2010 19 62 19 Low App
Jan 20, 2010 26 61 13
Nov 24, 2009 21 65 15
Jul 14, 2009 28 59 13
Jun 10, 2009 28 56 16
May 20, 2009 28 55 17
Apr 22, 2009 29 57 14
Mar 12, 2009 30 53 18
Feb 04, 2009 30 54 16
Nov 19, 2008 28 51 20
Sep 17, 2008 24 58 18
Aug 12, 2008 25 59 16
Jun 11, 2008 25 57 18
Feb 20, 2008 26 54 20
Dec 11, 2007 28 53 19
Sep 25, 2007 30 54 16
Jul 09, 2007 30 52 18
Apr 18, 2007 32 49 19
Feb 28, 2007 31 52 17
Jan 24, 2007 27 54 19
Dec 07, 2006 31 50 19
Sep 20, 2006 27 55 18
Jul 14, 2006 20 71 10
Jun 16, 2006 27 53 19
Apr 26, 2006 26 55 20
Mar 16, 2006 35 41 24
Jan 26, 2006 34 47 18
Jun 15, 2005 31 49 19
Apr 28, 2005 35 43 22
Mar 17, 2005 33 45 22

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling
its job?

App Dis DK/NA
Jan 26, 2005 44 31 25 High App
Nov 17, 2004 41 41 19
Sep 22, 2004 37 47 17
Aug 25, 2004 38 44 19
Aug 04, 2004 32 45 23
Jun 22, 2004 36 44 20
May 19, 2004 38 39 23
Mar 09, 2004 34 47 19
Nov 12, 2003 30 51 19
Sep 24, 2003 33 49 18
Jul 17, 2003 32 48 20
Jun 18, 2003 30 46 24
Apr 02, 2003 38 39 24

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Cory Booker is handling his job as United
States Senator? (* Low also 47%)

App Dis DK/NA

Mar 13, 2018 59 31 11 High App
Sep 14, 2017 55 29 16

Jun 14, 2017 58 28 15

May 03, 2017 57 33 10

Mar 15, 2017 57 31 11

Jan 31, 2017 58 31 11

Dec 06, 2016 56 25 18

May 18, 2016 49 25 26

Nov 11, 2015 48 29 22

Apr 16, 2015 52 20 28

Jan 21, 2015 51 25 24

Dec 10, 2014 48 22 29

Aug 06, 2014 47 27 26 Low App
Apr 09, 2014 47 25 28 *

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Menendez is handling his job as
United States Senator?

App Dis DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 46 39 15
Sep 14, 2017 31 49 20
Jun 14, 2017 44 35 21
May 03, 2017 41 41 18
Mar 15, 2017 45 34 20
Jan 31, 2017 51 32 17
Dec 06, 2016 40 34 26
May 18, 2016 34 40 26
Nov 11, 2015 36 42 23
Apr 16, 2015 35 46 19
Jan 21, 2015 46 33 21
Dec 10, 2014 44 31 24
Aug 06, 2014 45 34 21
Apr 09, 2014 43 39 18
Apr 24, 2013 44 32 24
Mar 27, 2013 40 37 22

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Menendez is handling his job
as United States Senator?

App Dis DK/NA

Feb 21, 2013 36 41 23
Jan 23, 2013 51 33 15
Nov 28, 2012 56 29 14 High App
Jul 18, 2012 46 32 22
May 16, 2012 44 30 26
Apr 12, 2012 45 31 24
Feb 29, 2012 48 31 21
Jan 18, 2012 42 39 20
Nov 16, 2011 43 34 23
Oct 13, 2011 42 35 23
Aug 17, 2011 39 42 19
Jun 21, 2011 45 38 18
Apr 20, 2011 42 40 18
Feb 08, 2011 44 36 20
Dec 21, 2010 38 42 20
Nov 09, 2010 38 41 20
Jun 17, 2010 38 43 18
Jan 20, 2010 41 41 17
Nov 24, 2009 36 37 27
Jun 10, 2009 40 31 28
May 20, 2009 41 32 27
Apr 22, 2009 41 32 26
Mar 12, 2009 41 33 27
Feb 04, 2009 42 30 28
Nov 19, 2008 38 30 32
Sep 17, 2008 35 31 34
Aug 12, 2008 33 34 33
Jun 11, 2008 36 26 37
Feb 20, 2008 30 31 39 Low App
Dec 11, 2007 34 34 32
Sep 25, 2007 32 38 30
Jul 09, 2007 31 39 31
Apr 18, 2007 34 36 30
Feb 28, 2007 34 35 31
Jan 25, 2007 36 33 31
Dec 07, 2006 39 37 24
Sep 20, 2006 34 31 35
Jul 17, 2006 31 30 39
Jun 15, 2006 37 29 34
Apr 27, 2006 34 25 41
Mar 20, 2006 39 19 42

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president?

App Dis DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 32 63 5
Sep 14, 2017 32 61 7
Jun 14, 2017 28 66 6 Low App
May 03, 2017 35 56 9
Mar 15, 2017 34 59 7
Jan 31, 2017 36 55 9 High App



TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in New Jersey
today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied? (* High also 71%)

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 5 39 35 20 2
Sep 14, 2017 2 32 38 27 1
Jun 15, 2017 - 26 44 29 1
Mar 16, 2017 2 34 40 24 -
Feb 01, 2017 1 31 41 26 1
Dec 07, 2016 2 40 41 17 -
May 18, 2016 2 32 37 28 1
Nov 10, 2015 3 36 36 24 1
Apr 20, 2015 3 34 34 28 1
Jan 21, 2015 3 47 30 20 1
Dec 10, 2014 5 42 33 19 1
Aug 07, 2014 4 46 30 20 -
Apr 09, 2014 5 45 30 19 1
Jul 10, 2013 9 52 28 11 -
Apr 24, 2013 7 52 27 13 1
Mar 26, 2013 7 53 28 10 1
Feb 20, 2013 8 53 28 10 -
Jan 23, 2013 6 52 30 11 1
Nov 27, 2012 8 57 26 9 1
Sep 05, 2012 6 50 30 13 1
Jul 17, 2012 5 43 32 19 1
May 16, 2012 5 47 29 18 -
Apr 11, 2012 8 45 30 16 1
Feb 29, 2012 6 44 30 20 1
Jan 19, 2012 4 38 34 24 1
Nov 16, 2011 5 40 33 22 1
Oct 12, 2011 6 38 28 26 1
Aug 17, 2011 3 31 35 31 -
Jun 21, 2011 3 31 34 31 1
Apr 20, 2011 2 31 34 32 1
Feb 09, 2011 2 34 37 26 -
Dec 21, 2010 2 30 36 31 1
Nov 09, 2010 4 28 32 35 1
Aug 19, 2010 3 30 37 29 1
Jun 17, 2010 2 22 36 39 1 Low Very + Smwt Sat
Jan 20, 2010 2 26 33 38 1
Nov 24, 2009 1 24 31 42 1
Jul 15, 2009 3 30 33 33 1
Jun 10, 2009 3 29 34 33 1
May 20, 2009 2 33 31 32 2
Apr 22, 2009 2 33 29 35 1
Mar 11, 2009 2 32 30 35 1
Feb 04, 2009 2 29 36 32 1
Nov 19, 2008 3 29 35 32 1
Sep 17, 2008 3 32 36 29 -
Aug 12, 2008 2 30 35 32 1
Jun 11, 2008 3 29 35 33 1
Feb 20, 2008 4 29 33 33 1
Dec 11, 2007 3 35 32 30 1
Feb 28, 2007 3 37 34 25 1
Dec 06, 2006 2 34 38 25 1
Jun 16, 2006 3 27 37 32 1
Apr 26, 2006 3 33 31 33 1
Mar 16, 2006 3 44 31 20 1
Jan 26, 2006 3 39 33 23 1

Cont’d



TREND cont’d: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in New
Jersey today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very
dissatisfied? (* High also 71%)

Very Smwht Smwht Very
sat sat dis dis DK/NA

Aug 10, 2005 4 41 30 23 2
Jun 15, 2005 3 38 33 25 1
Apr 28, 2005 3 39 34 23 1
Mar 17, 2005 3 39 31 27 1
Jan 27, 2005 6 47 30 16 1
Nov 17, 2004 4 48 30 16 1
Sep 22, 2004 6 41 32 21 -
Aug 25, 2004 7 39 27 25 1
Aug 04, 2004 4 44 32 19 1
Jun 22, 2004 6 48 31 15 1
May 19, 2004 5 45 29 20 -
Mar 09, 2004 4 40 36 19 1
Nov 12, 2003 3 37 35 23 1
Sep 24, 2003 4 41 33 22 1
Jul 17, 2003 4 42 35 18 1
Jun 18, 2003 5 39 34 21 2
Apr 02, 2003 4 42 37 16 2
Jan 29, 2003 3 42 33 20 1
Dec 11, 2002 4 47 31 17 1
Jun 20, 2002 5 48 31 15 1
Mar 07, 2002 4 50 30 14 2
Dec 26, 2000 10 6l 21 7 1 High Very + Smwt Sat
Feb 12, 1999 11 60 21 7 - *
Oct 22, 1997 8 53 26 12 1
Sep 16, 1997 9 48 27 15 -



TREND: Would you describe the state of New Jersey's economy these days as excellent,
good, not so good, or poor? (* Low also 7%)

Not So
Exc Good Good Poor DK/NA

Mar 13, 2018 2 44 43 10 1
Jun 15, 2017 1 35 41 20 3
Dec 07, 2016 1 40 44 14 1
May 18, 2016 1 33 44 19 2
Nov 11, 2015 1 31 46 20 2
Apr 21, 2015 1 28 47 23 1
Jan 21, 2015 1 37 43 19 1
Dec 10, 2014 1 35 44 19 2
Aug 07, 2014 1 33 46 19 1
Apr 09, 2014 - 35 47 16 2
Jul 10, 2013 1 38 44 15 2
Aug 12, 2009 - 7 46 45 1 Low Exc + Good
Apr 22, 2009 - 10 48 40 1
Mar 11, 2009 - 8 43 48 1
Feb 05, 2009 - 7 43 50 - %
Jun 16, 2006 3 42 38 16 2
Apr 26, 2006 2 34 39 22 3
Mar 16, 2006 3 47 35 13 3
Jan 26, 2006 3 46 36 14 1
Aug 04, 2004 1 51 37 10 1
Jun 22, 2004 2 51 36 9 2
Mar 09, 2004 2 42 42 12 2
Apr 02, 2003 2 37 47 12 3
Dec 12, 2002 2 43 42 12 2
Oct 18, 2001 3 54 37 5 2 High Exc + Good

TREND: Would you describe your financial situation these days as excellent, good, not so
good, or poor?

Not So
Exc Good Good Poor DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 9 57 27 6 2
Jun 15, 2017 11 60 22 6 1

TREND: Would you support or oppose raising the minimum wage in New Jersey, which is now
$8.60 an hour? (Note: Adjusted to reflect current minimum wage)

Supp Opp DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 79 19 2
Sep 14, 2017 74 24 3
Feb 20, 2013 76 21 3
Jan 24, 2013 82 16 2



TREND: Which comes closest to your point of view regarding raising the state's minimum
wage over the next several years: there should be no increase in the minimum wage, there
should be an increase in the minimum wage but not as high as $15.00 an hour, there should
be an increase in the minimum wage to $15.00 an hour, or there should be an increase in
the minimum wage higher than $15.00 an hour?

No Incr Incr Incr

Incr <$15 to$1l5 >3$15 DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 8 48 33 9 2
Sep 14, 2017 9 49 32 8 1

TREND: Do you support or oppose allowing adults in New Jersey to legally possess small
amounts of marijuana for personal use?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 59 37 4
Sep 14, 2017 59 38 4
Apr 10, 2014 48 48 4

TREND: If marijuana were legalized for recreational use in New Jersey would you
definitely try it, probably try it, probably not try it, or definitely not try it?

Def Prob Prob Def

Try Try Not Try Not Try DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 9 13 18 58 1
Sep 14, 2017 9 12 21 55 3

TREND: Do you think marijuana is more dangerous than alcohol, less dangerous than
alcohol, or about equally as dangerous as alcohol?

NEITHER
DANGER
More Less Equally (VOL) DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 10 39 48 - 3
Sep 14, 2017 12 38 46 - 4
Apr 10, 2014 16 31 49 - 3

TREND: Do you support or oppose stricter gun laws in New Jersey?

Sup Opp DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 68 28 4
Sep 14, 2017 57 38 5

TREND: Do you support or oppose requiring background checks for all gun buyers?
Sup Opp DK/NA

Mar 13, 2018 98 2 1
Sep 14, 2017 96 3 1



TREND: Do you think it is too easy to buy a gun in New Jersey today, too difficult to buy
a gun in New Jersey today, or about right?

Too Too About

Easy Diff Right DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 34 14 33 20
Sep 14, 2017 31 16 33 21

TREND: If more people carried guns, do you think New Jersey would be safer or less safe?

Less
Safer Safe DK/NA
Mar 13, 2018 23 71 7

Sep 14, 2017 28 63 9



